

SB1065/573829/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1065
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “owner of a motor vehicle” and substitute “owners of certain motor vehicles”; and strike beginning with “and,” in line 6 down through “purposes” in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

“(1) ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2025, OF:

(I) \$150 FOR EACH ZERO-EMISSION VEHICLE, AS DEFINED IN § 23-206.4 OF THIS ARTICLE; AND

(II) \$122.50 FOR EACH PLUG-IN ELECTRIC DRIVE VEHICLE THAT IS NOT A ZERO-EMISSION VEHICLE; AND”;

strike beginning with the colon in line 12 down through “**DEPOSITED**” in line 13 and substitute “**DEPOSITED**”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 13 down through “**ARTICLE**” in line 19.